
pri ntableBidNoti ceAbstract

Bid Notice Abstract

R.eferencc l{umber

Procuring Entity

Tirle

Area of Delivery

I IGEPS

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10804599

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-420 Flood C-ontrol of Polafagao, MAC Sectlon, Polayagan, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Ac.tiYeStatus

1Associated Components

Bid Supplements 0

0Document R.equest List

30/04/2024Date Published

30/04/2024 00:00 AMLast Updated / Time

closing Date / Time 21105/2024 10:00 AM

Procurement l.lod€:

Cla33ification:

category:

Approved Budget tor
the Contract:

Deliv€ry P€riodl

Client Agency:

24-04-420

Implementlng Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Bidding

Clvll Works

Constructlon Projects

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada,
cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philipplnes 9413
63-936-2L42269

Contac't Personl

60 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

PHP 1,000,000.00

Solicitation Numberi

Trade Agrcemcntr

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Provlnce of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITrEE (BAC)

Invitation to Bid fott 24-04-420 Flood Control of Polayagan, MAC Section, Polayagan, Alamada, Cotabato

The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the Trust Fund 2023 intends to apply the sum of P 1,000,000.00
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract 60r each lol24-04-420 Flood
Control of Polayagan, MAC Section, Polayagan, Alamada, Cotabato

Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids ior the above Procurement Project. Completion of the
Works is required 60 calendar days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description
of an eligible bidder is contained in the Eidding Documents, particularly, ln Sectlon II (Instructlons to Bldders).

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competltive bldding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fall" criterion
as specified in the 2016 revised Implementlng Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

3, Interested bldders may obtaln furth€r informatlon from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and inspect the Biddlng
Documents at the address given belon from Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.

4, A complete set of Bidding Doorments may be acquired by interested bidders on April 30, 2024 to Nay 21,2024
from given address and webslte/s below and upon payment of the applicable fue for the Bidding Documents, pursuant
to the latest Guldellnes lssued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 1,000.00. The Procurlng Entity shall allow the bidder
to present its proof of payment br the fues presented in person with omclal receipt.

5. The Local Government unit of Alamada wlll hold a Pre-Bid Conference on May 7, 2024 at BAC office, Alamada
Cotabato @ 10:00 octock in the morning.

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretarlat through (i) manual submlssion at the omce address as indicated
below on or beiore May 27, 2024 at L0:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid s€curity ln any of the acceptable 6orms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 15.

https:/inotices.phil geps. gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableB

acntr.l Portal for
fh IEB

P.hilipp.ine Government Ele<tronic PtfiuttatE S}:tlrn



printableBidNoticeAbstract

affected bldder or bidders.

11. For further iniormation, please refur to:

https://notices.phitgeps.gov.pVGEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Quantity UOM

10. rhe Local Government unit of .Alamada 
reserves the riehl to *l::l-"lJ"Tfl,,l"!i#,i;!"rt[",,""iiiTt",#'i8i8'

ilirii,'-"ilt tt 
" "iniract 

at anv time prlor to contract award in accoroa

revtsed Implementing Rules and *"s"1'"'t';";"tiiilili'ni llo' slaq' with;;i therebv incurrlng anv liabilitv to the

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, IR., MPA, REA

Municioal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
omce ;f the Blds and Awards Commlttee
09204929937 I 09159740173
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12. You may vlsit the following websites:

For downloadlng of Bidding Documents: s€e PhllgeF Notice posted

Onllne bld submisslon: not applicable due to very slow internet connectivity.

April 29,
IDate of Issue]

NOU S. DOROMAL
Municipal Budget Offfcer
BAC Chailperson
Line Items

Item o, Prodsct/Service Name
1

De3cription
construction
project

1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

1,000,000.0024-04-420 Flood Control of Polayagan, MAC
Section,

Pre-bid Conference

Date

07/05/2024

Created by

Date Created

Time

10:00:00 AM

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

29/04/2024

Venue

BAC offlce, Alamada, Cotabato

The PhiIGEPS team ls not responsible for any typographlcal erroB or mislnformation presented ln the system. phllGEpS
only displays informatlon provided for by its clients, and any querles regardlng the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact us I Sitemap

2024_


